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Jessica Smith, Head Coach

DATE OPPONENT TIME
Sun., Nov. 15 DOMINICAN 2 p.m.
Wed., Nov. 18 at Amer. International 5:30 p.m.
Sat., Nov. 21 at Holy Family 3:30 p.m.
Tues., Nov. 24 ASSUMPTION 5:30 p.m.
Sun., Nov. 29 LE MOYNE 2 p.m.
Wed., Dec. 2 at St. Rose 5:30 p.m.
Sat., Dec. 5 at Pace 1:30 p.m.
Tues., Dec. 8 ADELPHI 5:30 p.m.
Sun., Dec. 20 at Lynn (Fla.) 2 p.m.
Tues., Dec. 22 at Nova Southeastern (Fla.) 2 p.m.
Tues., Dec. 29 C.W. POST 5:30 p.m.
Sat., Jan. 2 at So. Conn. St. 1:30 p.m.
Wed., Jan. 6 BENTLEY 5:30 p.m.
Sat., Jan. 9 at UMass Lowell 2 p.m.
Tues., Jan. 12 FRANKLIN PIERCE 5:30 p.m.
Sat., Jan. 16 at Stonehill 1:30 p.m.
Wed., Jan. 20 at St. Michael’s 5:30 p.m.
Sat., Jan. 23 SAINT ANSELM’S 2 p.m.
Tues., Jan. 26 at So. New Hampshire 5:30 p.m.
Sat., Jan. 30 MERRIMACK 2 p.m.
Wed., Feb. 3 AMER. INTERNATIONAL 5:30 p.m.
Sat., Feb. 6 SO. CONN. ST. 2 p.m.
Tues., Feb. 9 at Assumption 5:30 p.m.
Sat., Feb. 13 at Le Moyne 1 p.m.
Wed., Feb. 17 ST. ROSE 5:30 p.m.
Sat., Feb. 20 PACE 2 p.m.
Wed., Feb. 24 at Adelphi 5:30 p.m.
Sun., Feb. 28 NE-10 First Round TBA
Tues., Mar. 2 NE-10 Quarterfinals TBA
Fri., Mar. 5 NE-10 Semifinals TBA
Sun., Mar. 7 NE-10 Championship TBA

Home games in CAPS / All times local to game site.

Women’s Basketball 
Preview 

After posting a 16-13 overall
record and a 10-12 conference
record in its inaugural 
Northeast-10 Conference 
season, the UNH women’s 
basketball team hopes to 
improve in 2009-10. The team
returns three starters and 
eight letter winners this season,
including point guard Helin
Marte, ’10, B.S., Management 
of Sports Industries. Marte is
expected to be the Chargers’
leader this season, after scoring
7.4 points per game and 

handing out 5.2 assists per game
last season. Also returning this
season is Dominique Stellmacher
’11 B.S., Management of Sports 
Industries, and Alysia Saunders
’10 B.S., Biology. Nikki Carroll
’12 B.S., Communication is also 
expected to make an impact 
for the women this season. 

The Chargers tipped off the
2009-2010 season at home in 
a non-conference game against
Dominican College at 2 p.m.
November 15. The following
week, UNH opened its road and
NE-10 schedules with a game 
at American International 
November 18. Prior to winter
break, the Chargers travels to
Florida for two out-of-region
games against Lynn University

Helin Marte ‘10, B.S.

and Nova Southeastern 
University on December 20 and
22, respectively. The Chargers
travel to Southern Connecticut
State on January 2, opening the
2010 half of their schedule. On
January 16, the Chargers travel
to take on NE-10 pre-season 
favorite Stonehill College. 
Senior Day will take place for
the team’s final home game
February 20 against Pace 
University. The regular season
concludes February 24 at 
Adelphi, while the NE-10 
tournament begins February 28.

Vieira Enshrined as 
Elm City Legend 

Former University of New
Haven baseball coach Frank

‘Porky’ Vieira was one of seven
who were honored at the 2009
March of Dimes Elm City 
Legends Second Annual Dinner
November 9 at the Omni New
Haven Hotel at Yale. Vieira joins
his former assistant Joe Tonelli
as a New Haven legend. Tonelli
was inducted as an Elm City
Legend in 2008. More than 300
participants enjoyed signature



Sports
Roundup

Men’s Basketball Preview 

After posting an 8-19 record 
in their first Northeast-10 
Conference season, the New
Haven men’s basketball team
looks to improve in 2009-10.
With a nucleus of four returning
starters and another three 
returning letter winners, the
Chargers made an immediate
impact when they open 
the 2009-10 regular season 
November 15. The men 
traveled to Molloy College for 
a non-conference matchup 
that day, then began their 
NE-10 schedule November 18. 
UNH opened its home 
schedule November 24 against
Assumption College. Other
schedule highlights in 2009 
include a holiday tournament 
at Adelphi University 
December 29 and 30. 

The Chargers open the 2010
portion of their schedule at
cross-town rival Southern 
Connecticut State January 2.
UNH then hosts the Owls at the
Charger Gymnasium February 6.
Senior Day will take place 
February 20 when the Chargers
host Pace University in their
final home game of the season. 

The NE-10 men’s basketball
tournament begins with seeds
five through 12 playing 
February 27. Leading the way
this season will be Cassius
Chaney ’10 B.S., Management
of Sports Industries, Darryl
Greene ’10 B.S., Information
Technology, and Kelvin Jackson
’10 B.S., Criminal Justice.
Chaney led the team last season
with 18.8 points per game,
while adding a team-high 7.4
rebounds per game. Greene,
who suffered a season-ending
injury midway through last 
season, will see a majority of his
time at the point guard position
this season. In 13 games last 
season, Greene averaged 11.8
points and 2.5 assists per game. 
A very athletic center, Jackson
added 10 points and 6.4 
rebounds per game last year.

For more information 
on Charger Athletics, visit
www.newhaven.edu/athletics
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Al Seibert, Head Coach

DATE OPPONENT TIME
Sun., Nov. 15 at Molloy 2 p.m.
Wed., Nov. 18 at Amer. International 7:30 p.m.
Tues., Nov. 24 ASSUMPTION 7:30 p.m.
Sun., Nov. 29 LE MOYNE 4 p.m.
Wed., Dec. 02 at St. Rose 7:30 p.m.
Sat., Dec. 05 at Pace 3:30 p.m.
Tues., Dec. 08 ADELPHi 7:30 p.m.
Sat., Dec. 19 MERRIMACK 2 p.m.
Mon., Dec. 21 at Goldey Beacom 7 p.m.
Tues., Dec. 29 vs. Nyack (@ Adelphi) 5:30 p.m.
Wed., Dec. 30 vs. Bloomfield (@ Adelphi) 5:30 p.m.
Sat., Jan. 02 at So. Conn. St. 3:30 p.m.
Wed., Jan. 06 BENTLEY 7:30 p.m.
Sat., Jan. 09 at UMass - Lowell 4 p.m.
Tues., Jan. 12 FRANKLIN PIERCE 7:30 p.m.
Sat., Jan. 16 at Stonehill 3:30 p.m.
Wed., Jan. 20 at St. Michael’s 7:30 p.m.
Sat., Jan. 23 ST. ANSELM 4 p.m.
Tues., Jan. 26 at So. New Hampshire 7:30 p.m.
Sat., Jan. 30 MERRIMACK 4 p.m.
Wed., Feb. 03 AMER. INTERNATIONAL 7:30 p.m.
Sat., Feb. 06 SO. CONN. ST. 4 p.m.
Tues., Feb. 09 at Assumption 7:30 p.m.
Sat., Feb. 13 at Le Moyne 3 p.m.
Wed., Feb. 17 ST. ROSE 7:30 p.m.
Sat., Feb. 20 PACE 4 p.m.
Wed., Feb. 24 at Adelphi 7:30 p.m.
Sat., Feb. 27 NE-10 First Round TBA
Mon., Mar. 1 NE-10 Quarterfinals TBA
Thurs., Mar. 4 NE-10 Semifinals TBA
Sat., Mar. 6 NE-10 Championship TBA 

Home games in CAPS / All times local to game site.

Darryl Greene ’10 B.S., shows off his skills. 

Cassius Chaney ‘10 B.S.

dishes and beverages from over
15 local restaurants and chefs.
Also in attendance were this
year’s honorary Elm City 
Legends, Tommy John, former
Major League Baseball pitcher

and former manager of the
Bridgeport Bluefish, and Karl
Ravech, ESPN “SportsCenter” 
anchor, “Baseball Tonight” host
and golf commentator.
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Sylvestre Maldonado ‘12 B.S.
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Kevin LaSure, Head Coach

DATE OPPONENT
Sat., Dec. 5 at So. Conn. St. Alumni Classic
Sat., Dec. 12 at Yale Lid Lifter Invitational
Sat., Jan. 9 at Yale Invitational
Fri., Jan. 15 at University of Rhode Island Sorlein Invitational
Fri., Jan. 22 at Boston
Fri., Feb. 5 at Yale Giegengack Invitational
Fri., Feb. 12 at Rider-Lafayette Invitational
Thur., Feb. 18 at NE-10 Championships
Thur., Feb. 18 at New England Championships
Fri., Mar. 12 at NCAA Division II Championships
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2009-2010 Men’s Volleyball 
Danny Goncalves, Head Coach

DATE OPPONENT TIME
Mon., Jan. 25 at Sacred Heart TBA
Tues., Jan. 26 ENDICOTT 7 p.m.
Fri., Feb. 5 SACRED HEART 7 p.m.
Sat., Feb. 13 ALBERTUS MAGNUS TBA
Sat., Feb. 13 EMMANUEL TBA
Fri., Feb. 26 LASELL 7 p.m.
Thur., Mar. 4 HUNTER 7 p.m.
Sat., Mar. 6 at MIT Tournament 4:30 p.m.
Sun., Mar. 7 at MIT Tournament TBA
Wed., Mar. 10 ELMS 7 p.m.
Fri., Mar. 12 at York Tournament TBA
Sat., Mar. 13 at York Tournament TBA
Thur., Mar. 25 at Lasell TBA
Wed., Mar. 31 at SUNY New Paltz 7 p.m.
Thur., Apr. 1 at Ramapo 7 p.m.
Tues., Apr. 6 at Endicott 7 p.m.
TBA RAMAPO TBA

Home games in CAPS / All times local to game site.

Peter Kazlas ‘10 B.A.




